The Group aims to achieve zero workplace fatality annually. There were no fatalities as a result of work-related injuries or work-
related ill health in FYE 2024. For the year under review, there were eleven (11) recordable work-related injuries. The total 
number of lost days due to these injuries was four hundred and forty-seven (447) days.

Work-Related Incident FYE 2022 FYE 2023 FYE 2024

Number of fatalities as a result of work-related injuries 0 0 0
Number of high-consequence work-related injuries 0 0 6
Number of recordable work-related injuries 6 1 11
Number of lost time injuries 6 1 7